

Bill Summary

As introduced

- Subject Amending the name of the Ensuring Police Excellence and Improving Community Relations Advisory Council
- Authors Novotny and Moller
- Analyst Ben Johnson (ben.johnson@house.mn.gov)
 - Date March 5, 2024

Overview

In 2020, the legislature established an advisory council to the Peace Officer Standards and Training Board. The advisory council has the responsibility to assist the board in maintaining policies and regulating peace officers in a manner that ensures the protection of civil and human rights. The board has a responsibility to provide for citizen involvement and must advance policies that promote positive interactions between peace officers and the community. The advisory board's official name is the "Ensuring Police Excellence and Improving Community Relations Advisory Council."

This bill amends the group's name to the "Public Safety Advisory Council."

Summary

Section Description

1 Establishment and membership.

Changes the name of the Ensuring Police Excellence and Improving Community Relations Advisory Council to the Public Safety Advisory Council.

2 **Report on alleged misconduct; database; report.**

Makes conforming changes related to changing the name of the Ensuring Police Excellence and Improving Community Relations Advisory Council to the Public Safety Advisory Council.

Minnesota House Research Department provides nonpartisan legislative, legal, and information services to the Minnesota House of Representatives. This document can be made available in alternative formats.